Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DC Pummill Business Forms, Inc., Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:JetForm Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 560 Rochester Street City: _OttawaState: ON Zip: K1S 5R5 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Federal Corporation (Canada)Other
Other	If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/025,995 Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) tached Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lynn S. Cassan	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 80 Aberdeen Street, Suite 401	8. Deposit account number:
City: Ottawa State: ON Zip:K1S 5R5	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	December 17, 2002
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Dato

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20201

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0266



WHEREAS, DC Pummill Business Forms, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Michigan (hereinafter the "Assignor"), the full post office address of whose principal place of business is P.O. Box 2808, Grand Rapids, Michigan, 49501 U.S.A., is the applicant and owner of the trademark VERBAL-EYES for which an application for a U.S. Trademark Registration has been made under Serial No. 76/025,995 (hereinafter the "Trademark");

AND WHEREAS, the Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which has been acknowledged, has assigned all right, title and interest, including all goodwill arising therefrom, worldwide, in the Trademark to JetForm Corporation, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada (hereinafter the "Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal place of business is 560 Rochester Street, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K1S 5K2, which assignment was effective the 14th day of February, 2001;

AND WHEREAS the Assignor states and confirms that it had commenced use of the Trademark in commerce in the United States in March 2000; that its first use of the Trademark anywhere in the world commenced in March 2000; and that all rights and benefits associated with or derived from said use of the Trademark were hereby transferred to the Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, this memorandum witnesses and confirms that pursuant to the aforesaid assignment effective the 14th day of February, 2001, the said Assignor assigned, transferred, and sold all right, title and interest including all goodwill arising therefrom, worldwide, in the Trademark to the said Assignee, the same to be owned, enjoyed and enforced by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED AT 6 RAND PAPIOS, 141, this 22 day of August, 2001.

DC PUMMILL BUSINESS FORMS, INC

Name: Donald C. Pummill

Title: ()

Witness' signature:

Witness Name:

TRIS L. FUMMILL

File: 37758-0039 LSC:ctd

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re: Trademark Application of :

Applicant: JetForm Corporation (Assignee of DC Pummill Business Forms, Inc.)

Trademark: VERBAL-EYES

Serial No.: 76/025,995

Date Filed: April 14, 2000

Int'l Class: 009

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

To: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C., 20231 U.S.A.

Jetform Corporation, whose full post office address is Government Sales Office, 7600 Leesburg Pike, East Building, Suite 430, Falls Church, VA 22043, U.S.A., Tel. (703) 448-9544, is hereby designated applicant/ assignee's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served. DATED at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, this 16th day of August, 2001.

JetForm Corporation

Lynn S. Cassan, (Agent Reg. No. 32,378)

Adams Cassan Maclean 401 - 80 Aberdeen Street

Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1S 5R5

Telephone: (613) 238-6404 Facsimile: (613) 230-8755

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0268**

RECORDED: 07/03/2003